Corporate and other expenses (102) - (102)
TToottaall ccoossttss ((11,,119955)) -- ((11,,119955))

EEBBIITTDDAA 11,,669911 -- 11,,669911
Depreciation and amortisation (1,140) - (1,140)
Net finance costs (870) 15 (855)
Share of loss of equity accounted investments, inclusive of impairments (161) (165) (326)
LLoossss  ffoorr  tthhee  yyeeaarr  bbeeffoorree  iinnccoommee  ttaaxx ((448800)) ((115500)) ((663300))
Tax benefit/(expense) 193 (5) 188
LLoossss  ffoorr  tthhee  yyeeaarr  ffrroomm  ccoonnttiinnuuiinngg  ooppeerraattiioonnss ((228877)) ((115555)) ((444422))
Profit/(Loss) for the year from discontinued operations 3,559 - 3,559
PPrrooffiitt  ffoorr  tthhee  yyeeaarr  ffrroomm  ccoonnttiinnuuiinngg  aanndd  ddiissccoonnttiinnuueedd  ooppeerraattiioonnss 33,,227722 ((115555)) 33,,111177

55

SECTION 6

Announcements

48

TRANSURBAN
RETAIL ENTITLEMENT OFFER

WESTCONNEX ACQUISITION AND TRANSURBAN EQUITY RAISING | 20 SEPTEMBER 2021 NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET—PRO FORMA

AAss  aatt  3300  JJuunnee  22002211  (($$MM))

TTRRAANNSSUURRBBAANN
WWEESSTTCCOONNNNEEXX
AACCQQUUIISSIITTIIOONN EEQQUUIITTYY  FFUUNNDDIINNGG PPRROO  FFOORRMMAA

AASSSSEETTSS
Cash and cash equivalents 4,285 (5,556) 4,150 2,879
Intangible assets 21,643 - -- 21,643
Property, plant and equipment 567 - -- 567
Equity accounted investments 5,751 4,857 - 10,608
Other current assets 572 - -- 572
Other non-current assets 2,853 699 - 3,552
Total assets 35,671 - 4,150 39,821
LLIIAABBIILLIITTIIEESS
Short-term borrowings 750 -- -- 750
Long-term borrowings 17,081 -- -- 17,081
Other current liabilities 2,314 -- -- 2,314
Other non-current liabilities 4,374 -- -- 4,374
Total liabilities 24,519 -- -- 24,519
Net assets 11,152 -- 4,150 15,302

Total security holders' funds 11,152 -- 4,150 15,302

58

WESTCONNEX ACQUISITION AND TRANSURBAN EQUITY RAISING | 20 SEPTEMBER 2021 NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

FREE CASH FLOW—PRO FORMA

FFYY2211

TTRRAANNSSUURRBBAANN
WWEESSTTCCOONNNNEEXX
AACCQQUUIISSIITTIIOONN

EEQQUUIITTYY
FFUUNNDDIINNGG PPRROO  FFOORRMMAA

Free cash ($M) – including capital release 1,278 329 - 1,607
Free cash ($M) – excluding capital release 1,000 62 - 1,062
Free cash per security (cents) – weighted average securities on issue during period 46.7 12.0 (6.2) 52.5

57

SECTION 6

Announcements

49

TRANSURBAN
RETAIL ENTITLEMENT OFFER

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

WESTCONNEX ACQUISITION AND TRANSURBAN EQUITY RAISING | 20 SEPTEMBER 2021 NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

VALUE COMPARATORS NOTES

1. EV/EBITDA multiples

WWeessttCCoonnnneexx  EEVV//EEBBIITTDDAA  mmuullttiipplleess  are based on the enterprise value and the present value of the projected FY28 EBITDA (being the first full year of operation of the M5 West
concession). The enterprise value includes net debt and excludes transaction costs and stamp duty and includes the present value of additional capital invested (net of return on